



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 643/2025**
NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal,
Mr. Shivam Bhattacharya,
Advocates

versus

ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhay Tandon, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

I.A. No. 17925/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for closing the right of the defendants to file their reply to I.A. no. 15135 of 2025.

1. In view of the undertaking by ld. Counsel for the defendant that reply to IA No. 15135/2025 shall be positively filed by 02.08.2025 with an advance copy to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff does not press the present application. Application is thus disposed off accordingly.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 28, 2025/sk