



2025-09-01 12:07:52

\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 643/2025 & I.A. 15135/2025

NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OYPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal, Mr. Shuvam
Bhattacharya, Ms. Asavari Jain, Mr.
Vignesh Raj T. and Mr. Aviral Goyal,
Advs.

versus

ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.

36

+ CS(COMM) 644/2025 & I.A. 15143/2025

NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OYPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal, Mr. Shuvam
Bhattacharya, Ms. Asavari Jain, Mr.
Vignesh Raj T. and Mr. Aviral Goyal,
Advs.

versus

ACER, INC. & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv.

37

+ CS(COMM) 645/2025, I.A. 15150/2025 & I.A. 21050/2025

NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OYPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal, Mr. Shuvam
Bhattacharya, Ms. Asavari Jain, Mr.
Vignesh Raj T. and Mr. Aviral Goyal,
Advs.

versus

HISENSE GROUP HOLDINGS CO. LTD.
& ANR.

.....Defendants



Through: Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal and Ms. Julien George, Mr. Victor Vaibhav Tandon, Ms. Anu Parcha, Mr. Avijit Kumar, Ms. N. Parvati and Ms. Alka Bisht, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **27.08.2025**

List on **02.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
AUGUST 27, 2025/msh