



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 643/2025**

NOKIA TECHNOLOGIES OY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Abhilasha Nautiyal & Mr. Aviral
Goyal, Advs.

versus

ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Mr. Abhay
Tandon, Mr. Pramod Kumar & Mr.
Shreyansh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.11.2025

I.A. 28808/2025

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that in view of the liberty granted *vide* order dated 10.11.2025, the relief sought in this application has already been granted.
2. The application is thus disposed of.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/ng